

| | |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | 54640119 |
| Name | John Lewis The Chelsea Hamper |
| Contents | 1. Zonin Prosecco DOC Spumante Brut Italy 75cl 11% vol 2. Orange Grove Merlot Spain 75cl 13.5% vol 3. Story White Grape & Elderflower Sparking Fruit Pressé 750ml 4. Ten Acre Hand Cooked Crisps How Chicken Soup Saved the Day Crisps 135g 5. Teoni's Chocolate Oat Crumble Biscuits 200g 6. Stas Milk Chocolate Bar with Caramel Balls 100g 7. Chloe's Peanut Butter Cream Wafer Rolls 400g 8. Yorkshire Popcorn Luxury Toffee Popcorn 90g 9. Linden Lady Handmade Salted Caramels 150g 10. The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Fine Cut English Breakfast Marmalade 227g 11. The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Peach, Apple & Apricot Chutney with Whitstable Bay Ale 185g 12. The Dormen Dry Roasted Peanuts 100g 13. Linden Lady Handmade Vanilla Fudge 115g 14. Grate Britain All British Cheddar Biscuits 100g 15. The Original Cake Company 4" Round Fruit Cake topped with Natural Cherries & Flaked Almonds |
| Net Quantity | Individual product weights |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | N |
| Free from artificial flavours | N |
| Free from artificial colours | N |

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

| | |
|---|--|
| Product | Zonin Prosecco DOC Spumante Brut 75cl |
| Ingredients | Glera grapes 100% |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | SO2 |
| Net Quantity | 75cl |
| Country of Origin | Italy |
| Storage Instructions | Maintain stored standing up with a temperature non superior to 18 °C |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Via Borgolecco, 9, 36053 Gambellara VI, Italia |
| Instructions for use | Open the bottle and drink the content |
| Nutrition Labelling | No |
| Alcoholic Strength | 11% |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | Y |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol | N |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|---|
| Product | Orange Grove Merlot 2014 75cl |
| Ingredients | Wine, sulphur dioxide |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | N/A |
| Net Quantity | 75cl |
| Country of Origin | Spain |
| Storage Instructions | Please store in a cool environment, away from direct sunlight. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Office: Anecoop s. coop Monforte 1 entlo 46010 Valencia , Spain |
| Instructions for use | Serve at room temperature. Please drink responsibly. |
| Nutrition Labelling | N/A |
| Alcoholic Strength | 13.5%vol |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol | N |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|--|
| Product | Story White Grape & Elderflower Sparkling Fruit Pressé 750ml |
| Ingredients | Carbonated Spring Water, White Grape Juice from concentrate, sugar, Elderflower Extract, Citric Acid, Flavourings. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | |
| Net Quantity | 750ml |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Ambient |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Rocks Drinks, Unit 8, Greendale Business Park, Woodbury Salterton, Exeter, EX5 1EW. |
| Instructions for use | Chill before serving |
| Nutrition Labelling | Per 100ml: Energy kj 137.4, 32.2 kcal, fat 0.1g, of which saturates 0.1g, carbohydrate 7.9g, of which sugar 7.6g, protein 0.1g, salt 0.1g. |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | Y |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | | | | | |
|---|---|------|-------|-----------------|-------|
| Product | Ten Acre Hand Cooked Crisps How Chicken Soup Saved the Day Crisps 135g | | | | |
| Ingredients | Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Chicken Soup Flavouring (Rice flour, Salt, Yeast extract, Maltodextrin, Onion powder, Yeast powder, Flavouring, Herbs (Parsley, Sage), Acidity Regulator: Malic acid, Turmeric extract). | | | | |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | | | | | |
| May contain statements | None | | | | |
| Net Quantity | 135g | | | | |
| Country of Origin | UK | | | | |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place away from bright light. | | | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | Yumsh Snacks, Ten Acre House, Cornbrook, Manchester M16 9HQ | | | | |
| Instructions for use | n/a | | | | |
| Nutrition Labelling | Nutrient | Unit | /100g | /135g (as sold) | % GDA |
| | Energy | kJ | 2090 | 2822 | |
| | | kcal | 501 | 676 | 10 |
| | Protein | g | 6.3 | 8.5 | 5.0 |
| | Carbohydrate | g | 51.5 | 69.5 | 9.0 |
| | Of which sugars | g | 0.6 | 0.81 | 0.2 |
| | Fat | g | 28.7 | 38.7 | 16.4 |
| | Of which saturates | g | 3.3 | 4.5 | 6.5 |
| | Fibre | g | 6.2 | 8.4 | 10 |
| | Sodium | g | 0.8 | 1.1 | 13.1 |
| Salt | g | 2 | 2.7 | 13.1 | |
| Alcoholic Strength | n/a | | | | |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y | | | | |
| Suitable for vegans | Y | | | | |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Y | | | | |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y | | | | |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y | | | | |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y | | | | |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y | | | | |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y | | | | |
| Free from alcohol | Y | | | | |

| | |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Free from artificial flavours | N |
| Free from artificial colours | N |

| | |
|---|--|
| Product | Teoni's Chocolate Oat Crumble Biscuits 200g |
| Ingredients | Oats (gluten) (31%), margarine (veg oils (palm and rapeseed oil in varying proportions), water, salt, emulsifier E471, natural vegetable colours –Annatto / Curcumin, natural flavouring,) sugar, chocolate chunks (10%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), cocoa powder |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Does contain oats, gluten, soya. |
| Net Quantity | 200g |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight and strong smells |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Teoni's Limited, Unit 5 & 6, Blackdown Park, Willand, Devon, EX15 2FS |
| Instructions for use | Enjoy |
| Nutrition Labelling | <u>Nutritional Information: Typical Per 100g</u> Energy kj: 2163 Energy kcal: 515 Fat: 28.2 Of which saturates: 12.7 Carbohydrates: 59.5 of which sugars: 30.5 Fibre: 4.1 Protein: 5.9 Salt: 0.5mg |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y |

| | |
|-------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | | | | |
|---|--|----------------------------|---------|--|
| Product | Stas Milk Chocolate Bar with Caramel Balls 100g | | | |
| Ingredients | <p><i>Milk Chocolate:</i> Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole milk powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavour: Natural vanilla</p> <p><i>White Chocolate</i> Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole milk powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavour: Natural vanilla.</p> <p><i>Salted caramel cereal crisp Coating Blend of milk and white chocolate with caramel flavour</i> Ingredients: (Sugar; Cocoa butter; Caramel powder (condensed whole milk, sugar, glucose syrup, salt, acidity regulator: E500ii); whole milk powder; Whey powder (milk); Cocoa mass; Emulsifier: Soya lecithin.</p> <p><i>Salted caramel crisped cereals</i> Ingredients: (Wheat flour, Sugar, Salt, Oat flour, Wheat malt flour, Raising agent: E500ii, Natural vanilla flavouring); Glucose syrup, Gum Arabic E414, Modified starch: Vegetable Fat (Coconut)..</p> | | | |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | | | | |
| May contain statements | May contain Nuts | | | |
| Net Quantity | 100g | | | |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom | | | |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool (14 -20 degrees Celsius), dry place away from direct sunlight | | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | The Stas partnership Limited, Unit 19 Hailey Road, Erith, Kent DA18 4AA | | | |
| Instructions for use | Remove plastic bag and eat at room temperature | | | |
| Nutrition Labelling | | Typical values per 100gms: | | |
| | | Energy | 563kcal | |
| | | | 2357 kJ | |
| | | Total Fat | 36.2 g | |
| | | of which saturate | 21.8 g | |
| | | Total Carbohydrates | 50.9g | |
| | | of which Sugars | 49.9g | |
| | | Protein | 7.0g | |
| | | Salt | 0.4g | |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A | | | |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y | | | |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | | | | | |
|---|--|-------------------------|---|---------------------------------|-------------------|
| Product | Chloe’s Peanut Butter Cream Wafer Rolls 400g | | | | |
| Ingredients | Sugar, Wheat Flour, PEANUTS (25.5%), Maltodextrin, Palm Oil, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Glucose Syrup, Salt, Natural Flavourings, Colour: Plain Caramel. | | | | |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | | | | | |
| May contain statements | May contain other nuts, egg and sesame. | | | | |
| Net Quantity | 400g | | | | |
| Country of Origin | Greece | | | | |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place | | | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | C/O Arden Fine Foods UK Ltd, 10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry CV4 9XA | | | | |
| Instructions for use | Delight in these melt-in-your mouth wafer rolls, filled with a rich and creamy peanut butter creme. Chloe's Wafer Rolls are light and baked to a delicate crisp. Perfect with a mug of hot chocolate, coffee or a delicious ice cream. A true continental taste! | | | | |
| Nutrition Labelling | Nutritionals | | | | |
| | | Per 100g (Mandatory) | Per Wafer Roll (approx. 8.2g) (Mandatory) | % RI Per 100g (Voluntary) | RI (Voluntary) |
| | kJ | 1996 | 164 | 23.76 | 8400 |
| | kcal | 475 | 39 | 23.75 | 2000 |
| | Fat | 17.8 | 1.5 | 25.43 | 70 |
| | Saturated fat | 5.5 | 0.5 | 27.50 | 20 |
| | Carbohydrate | 69.3 | 5.7 | 26.65 | 260 |
| | of which sugars | 48 | 3.9 | 53.33 | 90 |
| | Fibre if claim made | 1.8 | 0.1 | 7.50 | 24 |
| | Protein | 8.6 | 0.7 | 17.20 | 50 |
| | Salt | 0.4 | 0.03 | 7.00 | 6 |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A | | | | |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y | | | | |
| Suitable for vegans | N | | | | |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N | | | | |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N | | | | |

| | |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | | | |
|---|--|---------|--|
| Product | Yorkshire Popcorn Luxury Toffee 90g | | |
| Ingredients | TOFFEE (77%) (GRANULATED SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, BUTTER (MILK), SALT, CARAMELISED SUGAR SYRUP), POPPED CORN KERNELS, RAPESEED OIL, EMULSIFIER: SOYA LECITHIN (SOYA). | | |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | | | |
| May contain statements | May contain unpopped kernels | | |
| Net Quantity | 90g | | |
| Country of Origin | UK | | |
| Storage Instructions | Cool dry place | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | The Candy Pop Factory, Aurillac Way, Hallcorft Ind Est, Retford DN22 7PX | | |
| Instructions for use | NA | | |
| Nutrition Labelling | Energy (kJ) | 1732.00 | |
| | Energy (kcal) | 410.00 | |
| | Fat (g) | 5.920 | |
| | of which: Saturates (g) | 0.920 | |
| | Carbohydrate (g) | 84.720 | |
| | of which: Sugars (g) | 54.150 | |
| | Fibre (g) | 3.570 | |
| | Protein (g) | 2.630 | |
| | Sodium (g) | 0.429 | |
| Salt Equivalent (g) | 1.0900 | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | NA | | |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y | | |
| Suitable for vegans | N | | |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Y | | |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y | | |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y | | |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y | | |

| | |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | N |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|--|
| Product | Linden Lady Handmade 9 Salted Caramels 150g |
| Ingredients | Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla) min cocoa solids 33% MILK solids 20% White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter whole MILK powder emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, flavour; Vanilla) Caramel (glucose, evaporated MILK , coconut, palm, salt, artificial flavours, emulsifiers (mono & diglycerides of fat forming acids) ALMONDS |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | MANUFACTURED IN A NUT ENVOIRNMENT |
| Net Quantity | 150g |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | STORE IN DRY CONDITIONS OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT AT A TEMPERATURE 10C – 20C |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Rd, Copford Colchester CO6 1DR |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Nutrition Labelling | NO |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | N |

| | |
|------------------------------|---|
| Free from artificial colours | Y |
|------------------------------|---|

| | |
|---|--|
| Product | The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Fine Cut English Breakfast Marmalade 227g |
| Ingredients | Sugar, Oranges (30%), Gelling Agent: Pectin, Citric Acid. Prepared with 30g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g. Free from gluten, artificial flavouring, colouring or preservative. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | May contain traces of nuts. |
| Net Quantity | 227g |
| Country of Origin | Made in the UK. |
| Storage Instructions | Refrigerate once opened. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co Ltd The New Oast Coldharbour Farm Wye TN25 5DB |
| Instructions for use | Spread generously on hot battered toast or cakes. |
| Nutrition Labelling | Energy 1187 kJ, 279 kcal, Fat 0.1g, Saturates 0g, Carbohydrate 65g, Sugars 65g, Protein 0.5g, Salt 0g. |
| Alcoholic Strength | n/a |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | Y |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | May contain traces of nuts. |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol | Y |

| | |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|--|
| Product | The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Peach, Apple & Apricot Chutney with Whitstable Bay Ale 185g |
| Ingredients | Bramley Apples (28%), Peaches (22%), Whitstable Bay Ale (5%) (barley), Apricots (4%), Sugar, Vinegar, Sultanas, Garlic, Ginger, Black Pepper, Salt, Spices. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | May also contain traces of nuts. |
| Net Quantity | 185g |
| Country of Origin | Made in the UK. |
| Storage Instructions | Refrigerate once opened. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co Ltd The New Oast Coldharbour Farm Wye TN25 5DB |
| Instructions for use | Use on a cheeseboard and with cold or hot meats. |
| Nutrition Labelling | Nutritional Information per 100g: Energy 529 kJ, 124kcal Fat 0.3 g Saturates 0.03g Carbohydrate 29 g Sugars 25g Protein 1.1g Salt 0.6g |
| Alcoholic Strength | 4.5% ABV |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | Y |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | May contain traces of nuts. |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol | Y |

| | |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------------------------|------|--|
| Product | The Dormen Dry Roasted Peanuts 100g | | | |
| Ingredients | Roasted Peanuts (94%), Seasoning (Salt, Wheat flour, Flavour Enhancer (Monosodium glutamate E621) Yeast Extract, Colour (Caramel colour E150d), Maltodextrin (Wheat), Onion Powder, Anti Caking Agents (Calcium Phosphate E341, Silicium Dioxide E551), Yeast Powder, Spices, Sunflower Oil, Herbs, Colour (Paprika E160c)) Sorbitol, Gum Acacia. | | | |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | | | | |
| May contain statements | May contain Other Nuts, Sesame Seeds, Soya, Egg, Milk, Celery, Mustard | | | |
| Net Quantity | 100g | | | |
| Country of Origin | Argentina, Brazil, USA | | | |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight | | | |
| Manufacturer’s name and address | Unit 10 Dunbeath Court, Swindon. SN2 8QE | | | |
| Instructions for use | For best quality consume once opened | | | |
| Nutrition Labelling | Nutrition Information | Quantity per 100g/100ml | | |
| | Energy | KJ: | 2386 | |
| | | Kcal: | 575 | |
| | Fat (g) | 43.0 | | |
| | of which Saturates (g) | 8.0 | | |
| | Carbohydrate (g) | 14.0 | | |
| | of which sugars (g) | 6.0 | | |
| | Protein (g) | 29.0 | | |
| | Salt (mg) | 2.0 | | |
| Fibre (g) | 8.0 | | | |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A | | | |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y | | | |
| Suitable for vegans | Y | | | |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N | | | |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N | | | |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N | | | |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y | | | |

| | |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|--|
| Product | Linden Lady Handmade Vanilla Fudge 115g |
| Ingredients | Sugar, Fondant; glucose, sugar, water, Condensed MILK , Butter (MILK), White Chocolate; sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Traces of nuts |
| Net Quantity | 115g |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Ambient +10c – 25c |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut tree farm, Birch rd, Colchester CO6 1DR. |
| Instructions for use | na |
| Nutrition Labelling | Y |
| Alcoholic Strength | NA |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | /N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|--|
| Product | Grate Britain All British Cheddar Biscuits 100g |
| Ingredients | Wheat Flour, Wookey Hole Cheddar (27%)(Milk), Butter (20%), Rice Flour, Crème Fraîche (3%)(Milk), Egg , Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Mustard Powder, Black Pepper. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Not Suitable for Nut allergy sufferers |
| Net Quantity | 100g |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Keep in a cool dry place. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Artisan Biscuits, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, England, DE6 1HA |
| Instructions for use | Eat as is or warm in the oven for 4-5 minutes. |
| Nutrition Labelling | Per 100g – Energy 2155kj, 516kcal – Fat 28.5g – Of which un saturates 18.0g – Carbohydrates 52g –of which sugars 0.9g – protein 12.6g – salt 1.8g |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|---|
| Product | The Original Cake Company 4" Round Fruit Cake topped with Natural Cherries & Flaked Almonds |
| Ingredients | Ingredients: Sultanas 45% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Cherries 11% (Cherries, Glucose/Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (E330), Preservative (E202), Colouring (E163), SULPHUR DIOXIDE (E220)), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, EGG , Margarine ((Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt (2%), Emulsifier (E475), Colours (E100, E160b), Natural Flavourings), ALMONDS 3%, Glucose Syrup, Water, Black Treacle, Vegetable Glycerine, Glaze (Water, Glucose syrup, Modified Maize Starch, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate) Raising Agents: E500, E450a, |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | Egg, gluten, sulphites, milk |
| Net Quantity | 370g |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight |
| Manufacturer's name and address | The Original Cake Company, Unit 4 Pioneer Business Park, Pioneer Way, Lincoln LB6 3DH |
| Instructions for use | Cut with a sharp serrated knife. Store in an airtight container. Consume within 14 days. |
| Nutrition Labelling | N/A |
| Alcoholic Strength | N/A |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |

| | |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |